PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024968

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 032496 Frame 0439. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| GERF HOLDINGS, LLC | 10/31/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECOMETRIKS, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3595 GRAVENSTEIN HWY S SUITE 102A | |
| City: | SEBASTOPOL | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95472 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7832267 |
| Patent Number: | 7500391 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7078271171

Email: sitak@solarcensus.com

Correspondent Name: SITA KUTEIRA

Address Line 1: 3595 GRAVENSTEIN HWY S SUITE 102A

Address Line 4: SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SITA KUTEIRA | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Sita Kuteira/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/16/2014 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=USPTO release Notice#page1.tif

source=TERMINATION OF USPTO SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif

source=TERMINATION OF USPTO SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0916

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779547

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| GERF HOLDINGS, LLC | 10/31/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOLAR CENSUS, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3595 GRAVENSTEIN HWY. S. | |
| City: | SEBASTOPOL | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95472 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7832267 |
| Patent Number: | 7500391 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9094664908

Email: BRIAN.REIDER@BBKLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: D. BRIAN REIDER

Address Line 1: 2855 EAST GUASTI ROAD, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ONTARIO, CALIFORNIA 91761

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | D. BRIAN REIDER | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /D Brian Reider/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/21/2014 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TERMINATION OF USPTO SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif source=TERMINATION OF USPTO SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0917



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 24, 2014

PTAS

D. BRIAN REIDER 2855 EAST GUASTI ROAD, SUITE 400 ONTARIO, CA 91761 502732941

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/21/2014 REEL/FRAME: 032496/0439

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GERF HOLDINGS, LLC DOC DATE: 10/31/2011

ASSIGNEE:

SOLAR CENSUS, LLC 3595 GRAVENSTEIN HWY. S. SEBASTOPOL, CALIFORNIA 95472

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11740087 FILING DATE: 04/25/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 7500391 ISSUE DATE: 03/10/2009 TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING THE SOLAR POTENTIAL OF ROOFTOPS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12134847 FILING DATE: 06/06/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7832267 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/2010 TITLE: METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPORAL SOLAR IRRADIANCE VALUES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0918

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

| WHEREA | S, Ecometriks, LLC, a | a Colorado Limito | ed Liability Comp | any with its pri | ncipal |
|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------|
| place of busines | s at _* | (the "Grantor"), | is the owner of re | ecord of the pat | ents listed |
| on the attached | Exhibit A, issued by | the United States | Patent and Trade | mark Office (th | .e |
| "Patents"); and | | | | | |
| ** | * 3595 Gravenstein Hw | yy. S., Suite 102A, | Sebastopol, CA 95 | 472 | |

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of October October 31, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Robert Ellis, Wes Goldstein, George Roman and Michael Finely ("First Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2011, at Reel 027398, Frame 0814;

WHEREAS, the First Secured Party assigned their total interest of the certain Security Agreement to GERF Holdings, LLC ("Second Secured Party"), by way of assignment dated October 31, 2011 a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2011, at Ree1 027398, Frame 0869;

WHEREAS, the Second Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Second Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Second Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Second Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>1st</u> day of August 2013.

Second Secured Party:

GERF Holdings, LLC

Name: Robert Ellis

By:

rvanie. Robert Em

Title: Member

EXHIBIT A

| PATENT NUMBER | TITLE |
|------------------|--|
| 7,832,267 | METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPORAL SOLAR IRRADIANCE VALUES |
| 7,500,391 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING THE SOLAR POTENTIAL OF ROOFTOPS |

46406.00000\8635456.1

RECORDED: 09/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0920